10/16/23, 9:16 PM

Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

vvvvvvvvvvv

d Noah Williams

Ty Rosengarten
Colin Buening

Axton Fosnaugh

g Carter Cleaves

Jacob Wireman
Josiah Gonzales
Andrew Laudick
Cole Batt

Cash Schadl
Gavin Luebke
Kaleb Dameron
Everett Bensman
Rylan Miller
Caleb Lehman
Kaden Steed
John Kramer

Cooper Fischer

2N Ty Schaub

4 Carson Frost

Hendrix Myers
Harrison Sloan

Brandon Frey

WBL XC Championships 2023 - Complete

12

11

10

12

12

11

12

11

12

12

11

12

9

11

12

10

11

12

10

9

11

TEAM

Lima Shawnee
Ottawa-Glandorf
Celina
Wapakoneta
Lima Shawnee
Bath

Defiance

Van Wert
Defiance

Wapakoneta

St. Marys Memorial

Celina

Bath

Van Wert

Celina

Celina

Van Wert

Ottawa-Glandorf

Lima Shawnee

Lima Shawnee

Defiance

Van Wert

Ottawa-Glandorf

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/570143-wbl-xc-championships-2023/results

MARK

16:01.78

16:04.59

16:22.18

16:38.65

16:41.32

16:48.28

16:49.11

16:55.75

16:59.74

17:14.58

17:18.54

17:22.76

17:27.49

17:27.53

17:31.32

17:31.97

17:32.71

17:33.76

17:45.04

17:54.85

17:56.50

17:57.86

17:58.64

POINTS

© o0 N o o b W N -

N O N N N ) ma Mmoo =
w N =~ O © 0o N o o + w N = o

1/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424233-noah-williams
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9413735-ty-rosengarten
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10209555-colin-buening
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424339-axton-fosnaugh
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424284-carter-cleaves
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10682406-jacob-wireman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13653526-josiah-gonzales
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9413100-andrew-laudick
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8462693-cole-batt
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424274-cash-schadl
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11182535-gavin-luebke
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11091468-kaleb-dameron
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12352806-everett-bensman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8350496-rylan-miller
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11091474-caleb-lehman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10723878-kaden-steed
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8350177-john-kramer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11157996-cooper-fischer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992621-ty-schaub
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11883694-carson-frost
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13653553-hendrix-myers
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13702491-harrison-sloan
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11028159-brandon-frey
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf

10/16/23, 9:16 PM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

=
e
n
el
D

b
Y

e
E
B

Johan Gemmer
Jordan Croy
Hayden Sell
Ethan Rall
Zane Bland
Connor Johnson
Griffin Luebke
Evan Conley
Jackson Fortman
Ray Walter
Isaac Macke

Eli Spring
Brayden Herbert
Ashton English
Jaden Ryan
Zane Russell
Noah Spath
Peyton Moyer
Adam Hopkins
Ethan Weis
Quintin Parrish

Max Keck-Priest

Garrdeu Wirbel

Jackson Bange

Cayden Laukhuf

WBL XC Championships 2023 - Complete

10

12

10

11

10

12

11

12

12

12

10

11

10

11

11

12

12

TEAM

Van Wert
Ottawa-Glandorf
Wapakoneta
Kenton HS
Defiance

Ottawa-Glandorf

St. Marys Memorial

Lima Shawnee

Defiance

St. Marys Memorial

Ottawa-Glandorf
Celina

Defiance
Defiance

Bath
Wapakoneta
Van Wert
Wapakoneta
Kenton HS
Ottawa-Glandorf
Van Wert
Defiance

Kenton HS
Celina

Van Wert

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/570143-wbl-xc-championships-2023/results

MARK

18:01.62

18:06.75

18:08.09

18:12.37

18:13.39

18:21.50

18:22.07

18:22.57

18:24.63

18:30.23

18:37.11

18:42.72

18:42.83

18:43.74

18:48.81

18:49.37

18:56.56

18:58.89

18:59.19

19:03.28

19:03.72

19:04.18

19:08.13

19:08.98

19:09.19

POINTS

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

2/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13126492-johan-gemmer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10585063-jordan-croy
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11112549-hayden-sell
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11937265-zane-bland
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11158002-connor-johnson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12216361-griffin-luebke
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992610-evan-conley
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8462752-jackson-fortman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424290-ray-walter
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10585062-isaac-macke
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10209559-eli-spring
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10135495-brayden-herbert
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13144036-ashton-english
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10228555-jaden-ryan
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11112551-zane-russell
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9413108-noah-spath
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10565259-peyton-moyer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11158025-ethan-weis
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13702506-quintin-parrish
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11028162-max-keck-priest
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11091475-jackson-bange
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9413138-cayden-laukhuf
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert

10/16/23, 9:16 PM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/570143-wbl-xc-championships-2023/results

!
B
»

]

9

A

LN

Austin Welling

Kadon Jimenez

Christian Augsburger

Dillon Dulin
Gabe Harvey
Freddy Behm
Collin Ridgeway
Carter Deppe
Gage Recker
Sean Alexander

Cale Adams

J Isaiah Robertson

Reed Miller
Harrison Dabbelt
Austin Koch

Nolan Duling
Marcus McClain
Sawyer Buxton
Zavier Finkenbiner
Jonah Volbert
Kaleb Kleinschmit
Brandon Gerding
Josh Hohman
Taylor McCoy

Kain Sibold

WBL XC Championships 2023 - Complete

10

11

12

12

11

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

11

11

TEAM

Celina

Defiance
Wapakoneta
Kenton HS

Elida

Van Wert

St. Marys Memorial
Bath
Ottawa-Glandorf
Lima Shawnee
Lima Shawnee
Lima Shawnee
Wapakoneta
Celina
Ottawa-Glandorf
Ottawa-Glandorf
St. Marys Memorial
Kenton HS
Defiance

Bath

St. Marys Memorial
Ottawa-Glandorf
Van Wert

Bath

Lima Shawnee

MARK

19:10.20

19:15.63

19:25.77

19:26.96

19:30.13

19:33.86

19:34.15

19:36.92

19:37.38

19:42.83

19:45.44

19:49.57

19:55.16

20:02.07

20:06.54

20:09.94

20:14.39

20:14.83

20:16.69

20:31.69

20:50.14

20:53.41

20:54.34

20:55.85

20:57.18

POINTS

47

48

49

50

51
52

53
54

55

56
57

58
59

60

3/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12732833-austin-welling
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13653551-kadon-jimenez
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10971740-christian-augsburger
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424255-gabe-harvey
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10135747-freddy-behm
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10210157-collin-ridgeway
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10228558-carter-deppe
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11158023-gage-recker
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9425254-sean-alexander
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992605-cale-adams
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992515-isaiah-robertson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11112550-reed-miller
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12732831-harrison-dabbelt
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11156491-austin-koch
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11158030-nolan-duling
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12216359-marcus-mcclain
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13653554-zavier-finkenbiner
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424291-jonah-volbert
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11182532-kaleb-kleinschmit
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12311575-brandon-gerding
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9413151-josh-hohman
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11089708-taylor-mccoy
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992505-kain-sibold
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee

10/16/23, 9:16 PM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

nnnnnnnnnnn

Tommy Snyder
Sam Schomaeker
Kaden Plaugher
Nate Bowen
Jackson Dickerson
Timothy Clow
Garrett Beamer
Will Siefker
Kayne Kaiser
Jackson Blue
Hayden Inkrott
Ethan Cope

Tim Hiles

Quincy Seddelmeyer
Carter Schrock
Ethan Kohler
Brennon Ryan
Landon Savill
Ryan Nixon

Tevin Lever-Rose
Nick Wallace
Aaron Hull
Matthew Schum
Joel Coatney

Jeffrey Herbst

WBL XC Championships 2023 - Complete

11

10

11

12

12

10

11

11

10

12

12

10

10

11

12

10

11

TEAM

Bath

Ottawa-Glandorf

Bath

Van Wert

Celina

Lima Shawnee

Elida

Ottawa-Glandorf

St. Marys Memorial

Kenton HS
Ottawa-Glandorf
Wapakoneta
Celina

Lima Shawnee
Bath

Celina

Bath

Elida

Celina

Bath

Defiance

Lima Shawnee
Elida

Celina

Bath

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/570143-wbl-xc-championships-2023/results

MARK

20:59.29

21:03.99

21:05.82

21:05.98

21:06.60

21:09.88

21:14.66

21:17.59

21:28.05

21:36.69

21:41.90

21:45.14

21:45.25

21:57.91

22:34.02

22:47.42

22:57.74

23:12.65

23:19.35

24:01.78

24:01.83

24:16.82

24:24.94

24:53.92

24:55.99

POINTS

61

62

63
64

65

66

4/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11227204-tommy-snyder
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9413754-sam-schomaeker
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13720473-kaden-plaugher
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13702492-nate-bowen
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10209564-jackson-dickerson
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992609-timothy-clow
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424358-garrett-beamer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13655436-will-siefker
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9415672-kayne-kaiser
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12200204-hayden-inkrott
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10971748-ethan-cope
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11041787-tim-hiles
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13121672-quincy-seddelmeyer
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10682377-carter-schrock
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/9396376-ethan-kohler
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8424325-brennon-ryan
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10222196-landon-savill
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13660032-ryan-nixon
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11227206-tevin-lever-rose
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13653547-nick-wallace
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10992612-aaron-hull
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/12286229-matthew-schum
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10209565-joel-coatney
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11027741-jeffrey-herbst
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath

10/16/23, 9:16 PM

PLACE VIDEO ATHLETE

99

100

101

102

103

104

Jaden Pence
L4 Noah Swallow
Alex Khork

Carson Morris

Owen Nixon

El & & m El &

Ryan Salma

WBL XC Championships 2023 - Complete

TEAM

10 St. Marys Memorial

12 Lima Shawnee

11 Elida

9 St. Marys Memorial

11 Celina

10 Lima Shawnee

Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE TEAM
1 Lima Shawnee 76
2 E Celina 81
3 L 4 Van Wert 85
4 f\ Ottawa-Glandorf 97
5 Defiance 97
6 ﬁg Wapakoneta 120
7 Bath 167
8 ﬂ St. Marys Memorial 181
9  ME Kenton HS 220
10 ¢ Elida 310

POINTS SCORERS

1+5+19+20+31 (53+54)
3+12+15+16+35 (46+47)
8+14+17+22+24 (40+44)
2+18+23+25+29 (34+43)
7+9+21+28+32 (36+37)
4+10+26+39+41 (48+55)
6+13+38+52+58 (60+61)
11+30+33+51+56 (59+63)
27+42+45+49+57 (64)

50+62+65+66+67

https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/570143-wbl-xc-championships-2023/results

MARK POINTS

25:12.71
25:20.35
26:23.29 67
27:17.77
31:15.21

36:55.64

TIMES

2:20 1-5 Split | 17:21 Avg
2:20 1-5 Split | 17:30 Avg
1:05 1-5 Split | 17:35 Avg
2:16 1-5 Split | 17:37 Avg
1:35 1-5 Split | 17:40 Avg
2:20 1-5 Split | 17:57 Avg
3:43 1-5 Split | 18:38 Avg
2:55 1-5 Split | 18:47 Avg
2:02 1-5 Split | 19:12 Avg

6:53 1-5 Split | 22:57 Avg

5/5


https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11182521-jaden-pence
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/8466730-noah-swallow
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11868145-alex-khork
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/11182530-carson-morris
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/10209558-owen-nixon
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://www.milesplit.com/athletes/13121671-ryan-salma
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10065-lima-shawnee
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9797-celina
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9409-van-wert
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9647-ottawa-glandorf
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9553-defiance
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9428-wapakoneta
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9864-bath
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/10020-st-marys-memorial
https://oh.milesplit.com/meets/570143-wbl-xc-championships-2023/results
https://oh.milesplit.com/teams/9736-elida

