## **Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals**

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	ETE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1			Noah Williams	12	Lima Shawnee	16:01.78	1
2			Ty Rosengarten	11	Ottawa-Glandorf	16:04.59	2
3		Ē	Colin Buening	10	Celina	16:22.18	3
4		WAPAKONETA PESSONS TRACK O FIELD	Axton Fosnaugh	12	Wapakoneta	16:38.65	4
5			Carter Cleaves	12	Lima Shawnee	16:41.32	5
6		B	Jacob Wireman	11	Bath	16:48.28	6
7			Josiah Gonzales	12	Defiance	16:49.11	7
8			Andrew Laudick	11	Van Wert	16:55.75	8
9			Cole Batt	12	Defiance	16:59.74	9
10		WAPAKONETA 	Cash Schadl	12	Wapakoneta	17:14.58	10
11			Gavin Luebke	9	St. Marys Memorial	17:18.54	11
12		E	Kaleb Dameron	9	Celina	17:22.76	12
13		3	Everett Bensman	11	Bath	17:27.49	13
14			Rylan Miller	12	Van Wert	17:27.53	14
15		E	Caleb Lehman	9	Celina	17:31.32	15
16		E	Kaden Steed	11	Celina	17:31.97	16
17			John Kramer	12	Van Wert	17:32.71	17
18			Cooper Fischer	10	Ottawa-Glandorf	17:33.76	18
19			Ty Schaub	11	Lima Shawnee	17:45.04	19
20			Carson Frost	12	Lima Shawnee	17:54.85	20
21			Hendrix Myers	10	Defiance	17:56.50	21
22			Harrison Sloan	9	Van Wert	17:57.86	22
23			Brandon Frey	11	Ottawa-Glandorf	17:58.64	23

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	ETE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
24			Johan Gemmer	10	Van Wert	18:01.62	24
25			Jordan Croy	12	Ottawa-Glandorf	18:06.75	25
26		WAPAKONETA TRACK 6 PIELD	Hayden Sell	10	Wapakoneta	18:08.09	26
27		MS	Ethan Rall		Kenton HS	18:12.37	27
28			Zane Bland	11	Defiance	18:13.39	28
29			Connor Johnson	10	Ottawa-Glandorf	18:21.50	29
30			Griffin Luebke	12	St. Marys Memorial	18:22.07	30
31			Evan Conley	11	Lima Shawnee	18:22.57	31
32		<b>15</b>	Jackson Fortman	12	Defiance	18:24.63	32
33			Ray Walter	12	St. Marys Memorial	18:30.23	33
34			Isaac Macke	12	Ottawa-Glandorf	18:37.11	34
35		Ē	Eli Spring	10	Celina	18:42.72	35
36		15	Brayden Herbert	11	Defiance	18:42.83	36
37			Ashton English	10	Defiance	18:43.74	37
38		B	Jaden Ryan	11	Bath	18:48.81	38
39		WAPAKONETA TRACK 6 PIELD	Zane Russell	9	Wapakoneta	18:49.37	39
40			Noah Spath	11	Van Wert	18:56.56	40
41		WAPAKONETA 	Peyton Moyer	12	Wapakoneta	18:58.89	41
42		MS	Adam Hopkins		Kenton HS	18:59.19	42
43			Ethan Weis	9	Ottawa-Glandorf	19:03.28	43
44			Quintin Parrish	9	Van Wert	19:03.72	44
45			Max Keck-Priest	11	Defiance	19:04.18	
46		MS	Garrdeu Wirbel		Kenton HS	19:08.13	45
47		E	Jackson Bange	9	Celina	19:08.98	46
48			Cayden Laukhuf	12	Van Wert	19:09.19	

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLE	ETE		TEAM	MARK	POINTS
49		Ē	Austin Welling	9	Celina	19:10.20	47
50			Kadon Jimenez	10	Defiance	19:15.63	
51		WAPAKONETA TRACK O PIELD	Christian Augsburger	11	Wapakoneta	19:25.77	48
52		MS	Dillon Dulin		Kenton HS	19:26.96	49
53			Gabe Harvey	12	Elida	19:30.13	50
54		- da	Freddy Behm	12	Van Wert	19:33.86	
55			Collin Ridgeway	11	St. Marys Memorial	19:34.15	51
56		B	Carter Deppe	11	Bath	19:36.92	52
57			Gage Recker	9	Ottawa-Glandorf	19:37.38	
58			Sean Alexander	12	Lima Shawnee	19:42.83	53
59			Cale Adams	12	Lima Shawnee	19:45.44	54
60			Isaiah Robertson	9	Lima Shawnee	19:49.57	
61		WAPAKONETA TRACK 6 PIELD	Reed Miller	9	Wapakoneta	19:55.16	55
62		Ē	Harrison Dabbelt	9	Celina	20:02.07	
63			Austin Koch	11	Ottawa-Glandorf	20:06.54	
64			Nolan Duling	9	Ottawa-Glandorf	20:09.94	
65			Marcus McClain	12	St. Marys Memorial	20:14.39	56
66		MS	Sawyer Buxton		Kenton HS	20:14.83	57
67			Zavier Finkenbiner	9	Defiance	20:16.69	
68		3	Jonah Volbert	12	Bath	20:31.69	58
69			Kaleb Kleinschmit	9	St. Marys Memorial	20:50.14	59
70			Brandon Gerding	11	Ottawa-Glandorf	20:53.41	
71			Josh Hohman	11	Van Wert	20:54.34	
72		B	Taylor McCoy	11	Bath	20:55.85	60
73			Kain Sibold	9	Lima Shawnee	20:57.18	

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
74		Tommy Snyder	9 Bath	20:59.29	61
75		Sam Schomaeker	11 Ottawa-Glandorf	21:03.99	
76		Kaden Plaugher	9 Bath	21:05.82	
77		Nate Bowen	9 Van Wert	21:05.98	
78		Jackson Dickerson	10 Celina	21:06.60	
79		Timothy Clow	11 Lima Shawnee	21:09.88	
80		Garrett Beamer	12 Elida	21:14.66	62
81		Will Siefker	9 Ottawa-Glandorf	21:17.59	
82		Kayne Kaiser	12 St. Marys Memorial	21:28.05	63
83		<b>MS</b> Jackson Blue	Kenton HS	21:36.69	64
84		Hayden Inkrott	10 Ottawa-Glandorf	21:41.90	
85		WHATELE Ethan Cope	11 Wapakoneta	21:45.14	
86		Tim Hiles	11 Celina	21:45.25	
87		Quincy Seddelmeyer	10 Lima Shawnee	21:57.91	
88		Carter Schrock	10 Bath	22:34.02	
89		Ethan Kohler	12 Celina	22:47.42	
90		Brennon Ryan	12 Bath	22:57.74	
91		Landon Savill	10 Elida	23:12.65	65
92		Ryan Nixon	9 Celina	23:19.35	
93		Tevin Lever-Rose	9 Bath	24:01.78	
94		Nick Wallace	10 Defiance	24:01.83	
95		Aaron Hull	11 Lima Shawnee	24:16.82	
96		Matthew Schum	12 Elida	24:24.94	66
97		Joel Coatney	10 Celina	24:53.92	
98		Jeffrey Herbst	11 Bath	24:55.99	

PLACE VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK POINTS
99	Jaden Pence	10 St. Marys Memorial	25:12.71
100	Noah Swallow	12 Lima Shawnee	25:20.35
101	Alex Khork	11 Elida	<b>26:23.29</b> 67
102	Carson Morris	9 St. Marys Memorial	27:17.77
103	C Owen Nixon	11 Celina	31:15.21
104	Ryan Salma	10 Lima Shawnee	36:55.64

## **Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores**

PLACE	TEAM		POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1		Lima Shawnee	76	1+5+19+20+31 (53+54)	2:20 1-5 Split   17:21 Avg
2	Ē	Celina	81	3+12+15+16+35 (46+47)	2:20 1-5 Split   17:30 Avg
3		Van Wert	85	8+14+17+22+24 (40+44)	1:05 1-5 Split   17:35 Avg
4		Ottawa-Glandorf	97	2+18+23+25+29 (34+43)	2:16 1-5 Split   17:37 Avg
5	10	Defiance	97	7+9+21+28+32 (36+37)	1:35 1-5 Split   17:40 Avg
6	WAPAKONETA TERCO O PIELO	Wapakoneta	120	4+10+26+39+41 (48+55)	2:20 1-5 Split   17:57 Avg
7	B	Bath	167	6+13+38+52+58 (60+61)	3:43 1-5 Split   18:38 Avg
8		St. Marys Memorial	181	11+30+33+51+56 (59+63)	2:55 1-5 Split   18:47 Avg
9	MS	Kenton HS	220	27+42+45+49+57 (64)	2:02 1-5 Split   19:12 Avg
10		Elida	310	50+62+65+66+67	6:53 1-5 Split   22:57 Avg